502091478 10/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael E. Miles	10/09/2012
Terry L. Lautzenheiser	10/09/2012
Karen J. VanderKooi	10/10/2012
Shangfu Ma	10/08/2012
Stephen Carl Reif	10/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Access Business Group International LLC
Street Address:	7575 Fulton Street East
City:	Ada
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29434253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6162222318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-752-2000

Email: patents@wnj.com, pschumacher@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER, NORCROSS & JUDD IN RE: ALTICOR I

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP
Address Line 2: 111 LYON STREET, N. W. STE 900
Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2489

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018716.151282 WPD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Dani

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029112 FRAME: 0657 OP \$40.00 2943425

502091478

ASSIGNMENT

Michael E. Miles residing at 4860 Ridgeline Drive NE, Grand Rapids, MI 49525; Terry L. Lautzenheiser residing at 12429 Leonard, Nunica, MI 49448; Karen J. VanderKooi, residing at 7446 N. Keating Drive, Walkerville, MI 49459; Shangfu Ma, residing at #319, East Hubin Road, Siming District, Xiamen City, Fujian Province, China 361010; and Stephen Carl Reif, residing at 3385 Crescent Oaks Blvd., Tarpon Springs, FL 34688 (individually and/or collectively Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in AUXILIARY FAUCET for which a United States patent application was:

X executed on even date he	rewith.	
filed on	as Application No	 ·
7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 4	ional LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having 19355 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to accell patents that may be granted therefor anywhere in the	quire the entire right, title,
good and valuable consideration, Assign and to (a) the invention in the United Stat from which the application claims precissues, reexaminations, substitutions, application including the right to claim apatents that may be granted on any of the Assignor authorizes and request	One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby ack or sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire tes and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) a lority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuation renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly for any such application the benefits of the International foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries the patent office officials in the United States and in Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest.	right, title, and interest in ill provisional applications ons, continuations-in-part, or indirectly from the al Convention; and (e) all ies.
Assignor agrees to communicate invention; to testify in all legal proceeding continuation-in-part, reissue, reexaminat assignment documents to cause all of the	e to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to gs; to sign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional ion, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; e patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightfu accessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper prot	Assignor respecting the l, divisional, continuation, to execute all necessary ll oaths, and generally do
Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
Gil J. Mone	Muhail & Mills Michael & Miles	09 007 12
La J. Marie	Terry L. Lautzenheiser	10/9/12
Line M. Gome	1 Landon	12/10/10

PATENT REEL: 029112 FRAME: 0658 1026 (2005) = 550 1026 (8026) = 1

Shanefu Ma

Stophen Carl Reif

<u>19/2/2012</u>

19/8/12.....

\$6300444

PATENT REEL: 029112 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 10/11/2012